is responsible for receiving, reviewing, and compiling the proposed 

budgets from all the fund units into the Nation’s draft budget. [1 
O.C.121.5-4(b)]; 

 Eliminate the section of the law that addressed fees and charges. 
[previously 1 O.C. 121.6-3]; 

 Add a threshold of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or 
more for when a fund unit has to seek approval by the Oneida Business 
Committee, and a fiscal analysis by the Chief Financial Officer for any 
unbudgeted expenditure. [1 O.C. 121.6-3]; 

 Clarify that for unexpended capital improvement funds they do not carry

[...]

expenditure. Id. The Oneida Business Committee shall then approve any unbudgeted expenditure 202 

through the adoption of a resolution prior to the expenditure being made by a fund unit. Id. The 203 

proposed amendment to the Law adds a threshold of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 204 

or more for when a fund unit has to seek approval by the Oneida Business Committee, and a fiscal 205 

analysis by the Chief Financial Officer for any unbudgeted expenditure. [1 O.C. 121.6-3]. 206 

 Effect.  The proposed amendments to the Law add the threshold for when a fund unit has to seek 207